JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

(A Central University by an Act of Parliament) Maulana Mohammed Ali Jauhar Marg, New Delhi-110025 Tel : 26984075, 26988044 26985176, 26981717 Fax: 26980229 Grams: JAMIA Email : registrar@jmi.ac.in Website : http//jmi.nic.in



Office of the Registrar

No. SB/RO/JMI/2012

January 7, 2013

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Reg.: **Recognition status of Jamia Millia Islamia Schools**

Be it known to all concerned that Jamia Millia Islamia is a Central University recognized and incorporated by an enactment of the Parliament of India (i.e. the Jamia Millia Islamia Act, 1988) (58 of 1988). The University offers various courses at Post-Graduate, Under Graduate and Certificate level. Statute 23 of the parliamentary enactment enables the regulation of Jamia Schools (i.e. the schools established and maintained by the University) which shall function as an autonomous unit with a Board of Management to manage and supervise their working.

The Jamia Millia Islamia Act has been notified : in the official Gazettee of India. Ministry of Human Resource Development (Department of Education) Government of India, New Delhi vide Notification dated 21<sup>st</sup> December, 1988 in terms of Section 1(2) of the Act.

(Prof. S. M. Sajid) Registrar

Copy to :

- The Secretary, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, New Delhi 1
- 2) The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
- 2) The Secretary, Education Dept., Delhi Administration, Delhi.
- 3) The Librarian, Parliament Library, New Delhi
- 4) The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, A.I.U. House, 16, Kotla Marg, New Delhi.
- 5) All the Deans of Faculties, Heads of the Departments, Centres, Offices, Schools, JMI
- 6) University Librarian, Dr. Zakir Husain Library, JMI,
- 7) Premchand Archives & Literary Centre, JMI
- 8) AGM School Library, School Campus, JMI
- 9) Registrars of all Universities and deemed to be Universities.
- 10)Secretary, Central & State Boards of Schools
- 11) Press Information Bureau, D.P.I.O, New Delhi.
- 12) The Director, C.I.T., JMI – to post the above Notification on the Jamia & Schools Website on permanent basis.
- 13) Board of Management (Schools)
- 14) File

Mr. A-U- Les W. Mr. A-U- Les Waterte as

Asstt. Registrar (Schools)